TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2012		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Hemosense, Inc.		12/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alere San Diego, Inc.
Street Address:	9975 Summers Ridge Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2769842	HEMOSENSE
Registration Number:	2779799	INRATIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7816473939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7813144062

Email: Jean.Maxwell@alere.com

Correspondent Name: Jean M. Maxwell, Trademark Manager

Address Line 1: Alere Inc.

Address Line 2: 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02453

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean M. Maxwell	TPADEMARK

900220421 REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0920

35.00 276984

Signature:	/JeanMMaxwell/
Date:	04/16/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=MERGER Hemosense to ALERE SAN DIEGO INC as of Jan 5 2012 but effective March 1 2012 - DE- SOS#page1.tif source=MERGER Hemosense to ALERE SAN DIEGO INC as of Jan 5 2012 but effective March 1 2012 - DE- SOS#page2.tif source=MERGER Hemosense to ALERE SAN DIEGO INC as of Jan 5 2012 but effective March 1 2012 - DE- SOS#page3.tif source=MERGER Hemosense to ALERE SAN DIEGO INC as of Jan 5 2012 but effective March 1 2012 - DE- SOS#page4.tif source=Hemosense Inc assign to Alere San Diego Inc executed as of Dec 31 2011#page1.tif source=Hemosense Inc assign to Alere San Diego Inc executed as of Dec 31 2011#page2.tif

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Wilmington Suite 400 2711 Centerville Road Wilmington, DE 19808 800-927-9800 302-636-5454 (Fax)

 Matter#
 Not Provided
 Order#
 049756-5

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 01/04/2012

Entity Name: ALERE SAN DIEGO, INC.

Jurisdiction: DE - Secretary of State

Request for: Domestic Merger Filing

 File#:
 2156383

 File Date:
 01/05/2012

 Result:
 Filed

Ordered by CATERINA RORICK at ALERE

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Tracy Manganelli tmangane@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HEMOSENSE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALERE SAN DIEGO, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALERE SAN DIEGO, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 2:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 01-06-12

AUTHENTICATION: 9280002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0923

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2156383 8100M

120015166

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:17 PM 01/05/2012 FILED 02:17 PM 01/05/2012 SRV 120015166 - 2156383 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

HEMOSENSE, INC. a Delaware Corporation

WITH AND INTO

ALERE SAN DIEGO, INC.

a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Delaware Code"), the undersigned hereby certifies in connection with the merger (the "Merger") of **HEMOSENSE**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, with and into **ALERE SAN DIEGO**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each corporation party to the Merger is:

Name	State of Incorporation		
Hemosense, Inc.	Delaware		
Alere San Diego, Inc.	Delaware		

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") have been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by the Board of Directors of both Hemosense, Inc. and Alere San Diego, Inc. in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware Code effective as of the 30th day of December, 2011.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is ALERE SAN DIEGO, INC.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Alere San Diego, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation for the surviving corporation.
- 5. The Merger shall become effective at 8:00 a.m. EST on March 1, 2012.
- 6. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 9975 Summers Ridge Road, San Diego, CA 92121.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the surviving corporation in the Merger has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Certificate of Merger as of this 30 m day of December, 2011.

ALERE SAN DIEGO, INC.

Name: Jay McNamara

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective this 31st day of December, 2011, by and between Hemosense, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 9975 Summers Ridge Road, San Diego, California 92121, and Alere San Diego, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 9975 Summers Ridge Road, San Diego, California 92121.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted, used and is currently using the marks in connection with the goods/services identified in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), and owns the registrations and applications for registration of the Marks also identified in Exhibit A (the "Registrations and Applications"), and wishes to assign to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and the Registrations and Applications; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks, their goodwill and the Registrations and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including any common law rights), together with the Registrations and Applications, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with Marks, together with any income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect damages for same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee, by their respective duly authorized officers, have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal, on this 31st day of December, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

HEMOSENSE, INC.

Name: Jay McNamara

Title: Assistant Secretary

<u>ASSIGNEE:</u>

ALERE SAN DIEGO, INC.

Name: Ellen Chiniara

Title: Secretary

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Classes	File Date	File No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	RENEWAL
HEMOSENSE	EM	05,10,42	07/22/1998	000884247	000884247	11/03/1999	07/31/2018
				H10-			
HEMOSENSE	JР	10	07/21/1998	062155	4357678	01/28/2000	01/28/2020
HEMOSENSE	US	10	08/23/2001	76/303779	2769842	09/30/2003	09/30/2013
INRATIO	EM	05,10,42	03/14/2000	1556125	1556125	06/12/2001	03/31/2020
INRATIO	US	10	09/15/1999	75/800851	2779799	11/04/2003	11/04/2013

B3518365.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 04/16/2012